124
C
E
N
T
R
A
L

EMIU-400 3.73 / 1.62 Amps 400W 300W 200W 150W
EMIU-720 6.90 / 2.99 Amps 720W 480W 360W 270W
How to Order
series capacity voltage options
EMIU -125= 125W
-250= 250W
-400= 400W
-720= 720W
BLANK= 120/120VAC or 277/277VAC -NEX= Nexus® wired
-NEXRF= Nexus® wireless
-D3= Time Delay (15 minutes)
-T= Recessed T-Bar mounting (125W unit only)
-AD= Advanced-Diagnostic, audible*
-SAC= Service Alarm Contact**
* Minimum load required: 10% of unit capacity
** Not available with 720 capacity
Note: The unit comes standard with Improved Diagnostics (non-audible)
Example: EMIU-720
126
C
E
N
T
R
A
L
 &
 I
N
V
E
R
T
E
R
S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
emerg-power systems
Features & Benefits
Highlights
Performance
Emerg-Power Systems work with any type of lighting load to provide full light
output for a minimum of 90 min. They are designed to support incandescent,
fluorescent, HID*, quartz re-strike, LED or halogen lamps. They will work to
power into these loads at cold starts for all normally off circuits or normally on
circuits.
* Except IPS systems
True Sine Waveform
�Using a solid-state, pulse width modulation (PWM) inverter the systems
produce pure sinusoidal output waveform with less than 3% maximum
Total Harmonic Distortion (THD) for linear loads. Microprocessor and crystal
controlled.
Reliability
�Emerg-Power Systems use third generation inverter technology. The proven
solid design and double ratings of all critical components. LVD (Low Voltage
Disconnect) for long power outages eliminates battery drain.
Batteries
�Front access connections for easy installation significantly reduce the footprint,
installation and maintenance time while increasing safety. Automatic restart and
recharge upon restoration of utility.
Approvals
�UL listed to UL924. Meets UL 924 Listed, NFPA101, NFPA70, NFPA 110,
OSHA, UBC, SBCCI.
New York City approved.
Compact Series
1PH IPS
1PH FTC
3PH FTC

M
S
How to Order
Input
voltage*
battery type va/w
system
type
output
voltage*
run time*
input
breaker
output
breakers*
options*
120
277
SG= Lead-Calcium 500
1000
1500
2000
-FTCM -120
-277
-90 -ICB -OCBxxxx=
No trip alarm*
-OCAxxxx=
With trip alarm*
-NOFF= Normally OFF output
-WB= Wall mount bracket
-DCS= Dry summary alarm contacts
-INVON= Inverter on dry contact
-VTD= Variable time delay
-BPR= Bypass relay
-RMP= Remote metering panel
-RSAP= Remote summary alarm panel
-RS232= Communication interface
-MOD= Modem
-FLR= Floor blanket
* �Special voltages
may change
the size, weight
or number of
cabinets
* �Special voltages may
change the size, weight
or number of cabinets
* �Other run times
available
* �Max. 3 more
additional output
breakers for a total
of 4. See page 137
for output breakers
details. * See page 137 for options description
Example: 120SG1500-FTCM-120-90-ICB-OCB0420-WB
Emerg-Power Systems
Compact Series
• 90 min. standard run time
• Electronic and magnetic ballast compatible
• Automatic event, test and alarm log
• LCD display
• Small footprint (stackable cabinets)
• Maintenance-free standard batteries

Emerg-Power Systems IPS
Single Phase Series
How to Order
input
voltage*
battery
type
VA/W rating
system
type
output
voltage*
run
time*
input
breaker
RS232 port output breakers* options*
120
208
240
277
SG= Sealed
Lead-Calcium
NC= �Wet
Ni-Cd
1500
2250
3000
3750
5000
6000
8000
10000
12500
16700
-IPS -120
-277
-208
-120/140
-120/277
-90 -ICB -RS232 -OCBxxxx = no trip alarm*
-OCAxxxx = �with trip
alarm*
-20Y= 20 yr sealed batteries
-12HR= 12 hr fast recharge
-MBYP= Internal bypass switch
-EMBP= External bypass switch**
-RMP= Remote metering panel
-RSAP= �Remote summary
alarm panel
-DCS= Dry summary alarm contacts
-INVON= Inverter on dry contacts
-VTD= Variable time delay
-MOD= External modem
-FAX= Fax modem
-BPR= Bypass relays
-DIAL= Autodialer
-SEIS= Seismic mounting
-ZONEM= Zone monitoring
-BATM= �Battery cycle
warranty monitor
* �Special

• Automatic event and alarm log
• 90 min. standard run time
How to Order
input
voltage*
battery
type
VA/W rating
system
type
output
voltage*
run
time*
input
breaker
RS232
port
output breakers* options*
120
208
240
277
SG= Sealed
Lead-Calcium
NC= Wet
Nickel-
Cadmium
1500
2250
3000
3750
5000
6000
8000
10000
12500
16700
-FTC -120
-277
-208
-120/140
-120/277
-90 -ICB -RS232 OCBxxxx= no trip alarm*
OCAxxxx= with trip alarm*
-20Y= 20 yr sealed batteries
-12HR= 12 hr fast recharge
-MBYP= internal bypass switch
-EMBP= external bypass switch**
-RMP= remote metering panel
-RSAP= remote summary alarm panel
-DCS= dry summary alarm contacts
-INVON= inverter on dry contacts
-NOFF= normally OFF output***
-MOD= external modem
-FAX= fax modem
-BPR= bypass relays
-DIAL= autodialer
-SEIS= seismic mounting
-ZONEM= zone monitoring
-BATM= battery cycle warranty monitor
* �Special
voltages may

3 Battery cabinets up to 16.7KVA are stackable. To be installed on the right side of the electronics cabinet
4 Special voltages or batteries may change the size, weight or number of cabinets
How to Order
input
voltage*
battery
type
VA/W
rating
system
type
output
voltage*
run
time*
input
breaker
RS232
port
Internal
Bypass Switch
output
breakers*
options*
120/208
277/480
SG= Sealed
Lead-Calcium
NC= �Wet
Ni-Cd
4800
6000
8000
10000
12500
16700
24000
33000
40000
50000
-3FTC 120/208
277/480
90 ICB RS232 MBYP OCBxxxx= no
trip alarm*
OCAxxxx= with
trip alarm*
-20Y= 20 yr sealed batteries
-12HR= 12 hr fast recharge
-NOFF= normally off output 1PH**
-EMBP= external bypass switch***
-RMP= remote metering panel
-RSAP= remote summary
alarm panel
-DCS= dry summary alarm contacts
-INVON= inverter on dry contacts
-NOFF3= normally OFF output 3PH**
-MOD= external modem
-FAX= fax modem
-BPR= bypass relays
-DIAL= autodialer
-SEIS= seismic mounting
-ZONEM= zone monitoring
-BATM= battery cycle
warranty monitor
* �Special

4 �NEMA type 3R, freestanding, two-door powder coat cold rolled steel cabinet standard. Stainless steel enclosure
is optional
How to Order
input
voltage*
battery
type
va/w
rating*
system
type
output
voltage*
run
time*
input
breaker
RS232
port
internal bypass
switch
output
breakers*
options*
120, 1PH
208, 1PH
240, 1PH
277, 1PH
120/208,
3PH
277/480,
3PH
SG= Sealed
Lead-Calcium
3000
4000
5000
6500
8000
FTC3R=
single
phase
3FTC3R=
3 phase
120
208
277
120/208
277/480
90 ICB RS232 MBYB OCBxxxx= no
trip alarm*
OCAxxxx= with
trip alarm*
10Y= 10 yr sealed batteries
12HR= 12 hr fast recharge
NOFF= normally off output**
EMBP= �external bypass switch***
RMP= remote metering panel
RSAP= �remote summary
alarm panel
HTR= heater
INVON= inverter on dry contacts
MOD= external modem
FAX= fax modem
BPR= bypass relays
SS= stainless steel enclosure
* �1PH are
input voltages
available for 1
phase systems.
3PH are
input voltages
available